
Sri Chinmoy 10K Race 
Battersea Park, London
15th  October 2016

WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE
Men U/50
1 Phil Dickens Cambridge Harriers M 57.31 36
2 John McSeveny Victoria Park H M 58.38 30
3 Danny White Lordshill RR M 59.07 32
4 Nathan Smeaton Clapham Chasers M 60.08 29
5 Daniel Lally Windle Valley R M 62.10 35
6 Martin White West 4 Harriers M 63.50 38
7 Philip Hogg London Heathside M 64.15 46

Women U/50
1 Alison Bryant-Smith Serpentine F 64.14 33
2 Emma Crawford Petts Woord R F 65.31 38
3 Joanne  Newman F 84.40 36
4 Samantha Cree F 87.19 28
5 Eva Parry-Jones F 87.54 25
6 Pauline Plunkett F 87.55 34
7 Eleanor Parker F 90.08 24

Men Vet 50
1 Johnny Gill Petts Woord R M 64.39 53
2 Hugh Scorgie M 67.24 56
3 Doug Teesdale M 68.58 55

Women Vet 50
1 Mariana Scarpino F 88.46 52
2
3
Men Vet 60
1 Andrew Roberts Serpentine M 66.27 64
2 Colin McSeveny M 73.40 63

Women Vet 60
1
Men Vet 70
1

RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 Phil Dickens Cambridge Harriers M 57.31 36 M U/50 1
2 John McSeveny Victoria Park H M 58.38 30 M U/50 2
3 Danny White Lordshill Road Runners M 59.07 32 M U/50 3
4 Nathan Smeaton Clapham Chasers M 60.08 29 M U/50 4



5 Daniel Lally Windle Valley Runners M 62.1 35 M U/50 5
6 Martin White West 4 Harriers M 63.5 38 M U/50 6
7 Alison Bryant-Smith Serpentine F 64.14 33 W U/50 1
8 Philip Hogg London Heathside M 64.15 46 M U/50 7
9 Johnny Gill Petts WOod Runners M 64.39 53 M Vet 50 1

10 Emma Crawford Petts Wood Runners F 65.31 38 W U/50 2
11 Andrew Roberts Serpentine M 66.27 64 M Vet 60 1
12 Matty Hassan M 66.35 37 M U/50 8
13 Damian Ings Clapham Runners M 67.21 42 M U/50 9
14 Hugh Scorgie M 67.24 56 M Vet 50 2
15 Damian Hayes Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ACM 67.59 46 M U/50 10
16 James Screen M 68.02 32 M U/50 11
17 Dave Johnson Sri Chinmoy Maraton Team M 68.43 38 M U/50 12
18 Doug Teesdale M 68.58 55 M Vet 50 3
19 Suswara Payne Sri Chinmoy Maraton Team M 69.17 46 M U/50 13
20 Mat Barber M 69.4 39 M U/50 14
21 Darren Stevens Petts wood runners M 70.18 44 M U/50 15
22 Paul Vivash M 70.37 36 M U/50 16
23 Rupert Jones M 70.39 45 M U/50 17
24 Benedick Jones Serpentine M 70.47 35 M U/50 18
25 Martin Kelsen M 70.56 55 M Vet 50 4
26 Kieran Monaghan M 71.48 25 M U/50 19
27 James Newton James Newton M 71.51 42 M U/50 20
28 David Rider M 71.54 52 M Vet 50 5
29 Steve Lawton M 72.27 33 M U/50 21
30 Cameron Yorston Clapham Chasers M 72.29 30 M U/50 22
31 David Ruegg M 72.33 46 M U/50 23
32 Giles Hitchcock M 72.38 42 M U/50 24
33 Colin McSeveny M 73.4 63 M Vet 60 2
34 James McBride M 73.57 25 M U/50 25
35 Thomas Elliott M 75.58 26 M U/50 26
36 Jonathan Zelinger Jonathan Zelinger M 77.08 20 M U/50 27
37 A Lumens M 79.2 47 M U/50 28
38 Lucas Whitworth M 80.22 26 M U/50 29
39 Ian Bleasdale M 80.43 50 M Vet 50 6
40 James Rimen M 81.43 23 M U/50 30
41 Patrick Hernon M 82.1 30 M U/50 31
42 james goodgame Wimbledon Windmilers M 82.23 47 M U/50 32
43 Efstratios Zarifis M 82.37 29 M U/50 33
44 Neal Goldsmith M 82.59 39 M U/50 34
45 ruben cardona graells Paulaners M 83.3 37 M U/50 35
46 Dave Thomas M 83.32 56 M Vet 50 7
47 Joanne Newman F 84.4 36 W U/50 3
48 Mark Jennings M 85.05 29 M U/50 36
49 John Warne Braintree &a District Athletic ClubM 85.17 63 M Vet 60 3
50 Mounir Boemond M 86.42 46 M U/50 37
51 Adrian Sevitz M 87.14 41 M U/50 38
52 Samantha Cree F 87.19 28 W U/50 4
53 Paul Lehmann M 87.26 42 M U/50 39
54 Andrew Cooper M 87.47 51 M Vet 50 8
55 Eva Parry-Jones F 87.54 25 W U/50 5



56 Pauline Plunkett F 87.55 34 W U/50 6
57 Mariana Scarpino F 88.46 52 W Vet 50 1
58 Eleanor Parker F 90.08 24 W U/50 7
59 Simon Hemsley M 90.31 42 M U/50 40
60 Oonagh Harrison F 91.3 38 W U/50 8
61 Liliana Rodrigues F 91.35 33 W U/50 9
62 David Ridley Maidenhead AC M 96.04 61 M Vet 60 4
63 Jessica Warne F 96.28 29 W U/50 10
64 Siobhan Fitzpatrick Clapham Runners F 105.39 32 W U/50 11


